	12-2022-178
Notice c	
To:	Kelly E. Sanders, Recorder Recorded by:

1

Recording Fee: \$ 2598.00 Tax Fee: \$0.00 Clerk: sc Total: \$2598.00 Aug 25, 2022 at 02:38:06

*** CONFORMED COPY ***

Pages:

County of: Humpolou Address: 825 5th St #5 Eureka, CA 95501

Appendi	хD
---------	----

ublic Agency.	oleta Community Services Distric
Address: PO Box	
Loleta, CA 9555	51
Contact: Manuel F	Fonseca
Phone: 707-733-1	717
Email: loletacsd@a	tt.net
Lead Agency (if di	fferent from above):
Address:	

Contact: Phone:

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2022060639

Project Title: Loleta Community Services District Water Storage Tank Replacement Project

Project Applicant: Loleta Community Services District

Project Location (include county): Community of Loleta in Humboldt County

Project Description:

1. 1.

To:

Office c

County

U.S. M. P.O. B(Sacran

Construct two new water storage tanks to replace existing tank. Construct 1,400 feet of new below-ground water main to connect the new water tanks to the existing distribution system. Demolish the existing water tank and remove all aboveground piping and appurtenances.

This is to advise that the Loleta Community Services District (Im) Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	has approved the above
described project on <u>8/18/22</u> and has made the following determination (date) described project.	ons regarding the above
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisi A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisi Mitigation measures [were] were not] made a condition of the approval of A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was] was not] adopted for this A statement of Overriding Considerations [was] was not] adopted for this Findings [were] were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 	ons of CEQA. of the project. project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of pr negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 358 Main Street, Loleta, CA 95551	oject approval, or the
-/ -/	cal Manager
Date: 0/18/2022 Date Received for filing at OPR:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

		RECEIPT NUMBER: 12-2022-178 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (<i>If applicable</i>) 2022060639			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY LOLETA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT	LEADAGENCY EMAIL LOLETACSD@ATT.NET	DATE 08/25/2022			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING HUMBOLDT		DOCUMENT NUMBER 12-2022-178			
PROJECT TITLE LOLETA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT WATER S	STORAGE TANK REPLA	CEMENT F	PROJECT		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME LOLETA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL LOLETACSD@ATT.NET			PHONE NUMBER (707) 733-1717	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS PO BOX 236	CITY LOLETA	STATE CA	Sec.	ZIP CODE 95551	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Image: Description of the second se	X Other Special District	State	e Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		33,271.00 32,354.75	\$ \$		
 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt coption) 		\$1,112.00	\$		
 Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) County documentary handling fee Other 				\$50.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:			\$	\$2,598.00	
	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NA Carns, Deputy County C				